
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E19008563 PCN Date: 02SEP19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
GPL 429, Grace Inertia 6.2mm wire to wire housings

Description of Changes 
Alternate raw material is added having equivalent performance 
Other attachments: 
PCN_Grace Inertia 6.2 WTW Housings

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement. Adding a second resin to accommodate market constraints. There are no performance changes. Representative parts with new material have been 
finished the qualification tests with the results that meet the performance requirements of product specification. Material certification and test report are available upon 
request to your local TE Connectivity Sales Engineer.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01JAN2020
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31DEC2020

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

17469751 NO
17469771 NO
17469781 NO
18718671 NO
19036831 NO
19036841 NO
419036831 NO
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