

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-19-008563 PCN Date: 02-SEP-19

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

GPL 429, Grace Inertia 6.2mm wire to wire housings

Description of Changes

Alternate raw material is added having equivalent performance

Other attachments:

PCN Grace Inertia 6.2 WTW Housings

Reason for Changes:

Product Improvement. Adding a second resin to accommodate market constraints. There are no performance changes. Representative parts with new material have been finished the qualification tests with the results that meet the performance requirements of product specification. Material certification and test report are available upon request to your local TE Connectivity Sales Engineer.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):							
	01-JAN-2020							
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):							
	31-DEC-2020							

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1746975-1</u>	NO						
1746977-1	NO						
<u>1746978-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1871867-1</u>	NO						
1903683-1	NO						
<u>1903684-1</u>	NO						
4-1903683-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1871867-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	.,						
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1871867-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1746975-1</u>	NO						
<u>1746977-1</u>	NO						
1746978-1	NO						
<u> 1871867-1</u>	NO						
1903683-1	NO						
1903684-1	NO						_
4-1903683-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1746975-1	NO						
1746977-1	NO						
<u>1746978-1</u>	NO						
<u> 1871867-1</u>	NO						
1903683-1	NO						
<u>1903684-1</u>	NO						
4-1903683-1	NO	•					•